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Current Original
... |Contract Spending | Contract | Contract o Contract Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Number CAontract to Date | Start Date | End Date Contract Description Type Approved/Filed
mount
Date
Community
KNULIFE FOUNDATION  |Office of Children & Projects
. . TM99002 |$15,000.00|$15,000.00 |04/01/1999/(03/31/2000(SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Fund 04/04/2011
INC Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
SOUTHERN QUEENS Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
PARK ASSOC INC Family Services TMO01348 |$10,000.00 $0.00/(10/01/200103/31/2003 ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM f]tl/[ré?nber 05/21/2002
Initiative)
NORTHERN Community
MANHATTAN Office of Children & Projects
COALITION FOR Family Services T™™O01913 || $7,000.00( $7,000.00/(04/01/200103/31/2003 | ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY - Fund 10/14/2011
ECONOMIC y (Member
DEVELOPMENT Initiative)
Community
' Projects
111TH STREET BOYS-OLD ||Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
TIMERSINC Family Services TMO03C77| $5,000.00| $2,271.00|04/01/2003{09/30/2003 ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM E\lzr:rin o 11/23/2004
Initiative)
Community
LEWIS H LATIMER FUND |Office of Children & Projects
. . TMO03619 | $2,000.00 $0.00//04/01/2003/01/01/2004| ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 07/27/2005
INC Family Services
(Member
Initiative)




Community

' Projects
UNIQUE SOUND ABLEST |Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
INC Family Services TMO03C71/| $1,000.00 $0.0009/06/2003/(02/07/2004 SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR Fund 06/18/2004
(Member
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
JACKSON HEIGHTS Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
COMMUNITY DEVCORP |Family Services M030217 1$25,000.00$17,344.79104/01/2003/03/31/2004 ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM Etl/[r;?n o 07/20/2004
Initiative)
NORTHERN Community
MANHATTAN Office of Children & YOUTH, SENIORS & YOUNG ADULTS Projects
COALITION FOR Family Services M030358 |$17,000.00$17,000.0004/01/200303/31/2004 | WITH EDU & CULTURAL TRIPS. Fund 10/21/2011
ECONOMIC y TROPHIES/UNIFORMS/EQUIP/SUPPLIES |(Member
DEVELOPMENT Initiative)
Community
CHILD ABUSE . Projects
Office of Children &
PREVENTION PROGRAM . . TMO03066 | $4,000.00 $0.0004/01/2003//04/30/2004 | SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR Fund 08/12/2010
Family Services
INC (Member
Initiative)
ROMAN CATHOLIC groor;r?tl;nity
CHURCH OF OUR LADY | Office of Children & |1\ 153009 | §1.000.00|  $0.00(07/01/2003|06/30/2004| ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 04/17/2009
OF THE BLESSED Family Services Memb
SACRAMENT (Member
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
LEXINGTON SCHOOL Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
FOR THE DEAF Family Services TMO03620 | $3,000.00 $0.00|07/01/2003//06/30/2004 ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM E\lzr;crln . 05/06/2004
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
GREEK SCHOOL OF Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
PLATOINC Family Services TMO03352 | $2,000.00 $0.0002/15/2004 (06/30/2004 SENATE MAJORITY Fund 03/09/2004
(Member
Initiative)
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Community

. Projects
WOMEN FOR HUMAN Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
RIGHTS & DIGNITY INC  |Family Services M010236 |$25,000.00 |$24,890.23 |01/01/2003|(07/31/2004 SENATE MAJORITY g\li[r:rinber 08/13/2004
Initiative)
Community
MOUNT HOPE HOUSING | Office of Children & Projects
. . TM04A63| $3,000.00 $0.00//03/01/200408/01/2004 | ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 06/03/2011
CORP Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
MOUNT HOPE HOUSING  |Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
CORP Family Services TMO03652 | $3,500.00 $0.00/03/01/200408/31/2004 ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM Fund 08/11/2004
(Member
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
ARVERNE HOUSES Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
RESIDENT COUNCIL INC |Family Services TM03B97| $2,000.00 $0.00//04/09/2004)09/30/2004 SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR fl\li[r:rlnber 05/03/2004
Initiative)
Community
RENA-COA . Projects
Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
MULTI-SERVICE CENTER Family Services M030024 $18,038.00|$15,086.64 |10/07/2003/|10/06/2004 ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM Fund 11/14/2003
INC (Member
Initiative)
Community
EL BARRIO Office of Children & Projects
. . TM03311 |$10,000.00 $0.00/07/30/200410/30/2004 | SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Fund 04/05/2005
KNIGHTSSBLINC Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
Community
PLANNED PARENTHOOD . Projects
Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
OF GREATER NEW YORK Family Services TMO03B05| $1,000.00 $0.00/05/01/200410/31/2004 SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR Fund 04/27/2004
INC (Member
Initiative)
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PORT CHESTER CARVER
CENTER

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO03B98

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

07/01/2004

10/31/2004

SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/31/2005

BISSEL GARDENS INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO03A02

$2,000.00

$0.00

05/01/2003

10/31/2004

SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/31/2005

ARCHDIOC NY BLESSED
SACRAMENT SCHOOL

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO03768

$3,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2003

11/30/2004

ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/01/2005

GIRL SCOUTS OF
NASSAU COUNTY INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO4E08

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2004

12/01/2004

SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/01/2010

GET INVOLVED IN YOUR
COMMUNITY INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

T™04150

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/05/2004

12/31/2004

SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/02/2005

NEW YORK ELMHURST
FRIENDLYSOCIETY INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO03343

$1,800.00

$0.00

04/01/2003

12/31/2004

OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
SENATE MAJORITY

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/18/2004

NORTHERN BUSHWICK
RESIDENTSASSOCIATION
INC

Office of Children &
Family Services
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MO010038

$20,000.00

$13,103.51

01/01/2003

12/31/2004

OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/25/2004




YOU GOTTA BELIEVE

Community

' Projects
THE OLDER CHILD Office of Children & |1\ /1306 | $1.000.00 $0.0004/01/2003 | 12/31/2004 | ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 03/17/2005
ADOPTION AND Family Services Memb
PERMANENCY (Member
Initiative)
Community
YOUTH FOR EDUCATION |Office of Children & Projects
: : TMO3E73 | $1,000.00 $0.00 [10/01/2004 [01/31/2005 |SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Fund 02/24/2005
AND SPORTS INC Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
Community
. Projects
ST KILIANS ROMAN Office of Children & OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS /
CATHOLIC CHURCH Family Services TMO03145 | $2,500.00 $0.00|09/01/200403/30/2005 | ¢/ A TE MAJORITY fhlzr;iln - 07/12/2004
Initiative)
Community
SENECA CENTER INC Office of Children & |\ ) 0168 1$25.275.00/1519.758.20 [01/01/2003 [03/31/2005 | OM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / Emjgm 03/21/2005
Family Services T e ASSEMBLY MEMBER I un
(Member
Initiative)
Community
MOUNT HOPE HOUSING | Office of Children & Projects
: : TMO4A64| $2,000.00 $0.00 [04/01/2004 [03/31/2005 | ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 06/03/2011
CORP Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
Community
CATHOLIC MIGRATION  |Office of Children & Projects
: : TM04G24| $5,000.00 $0.00 [04/01/2004 [03/31/2005 |SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Fund 02/05/2010
OFFICE Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
PATROLMENS Community
BENEVOLENT . Projects
Office of Children &
ASSOCIATION POLICE Famile Semvices TMO05723 |$15,000.00 [$13,000.00 |04/01/2004|03/31/2005 |SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Fund 08/29/2006
DEPT OF NASSAU y (Member
COUNTY Initiative)
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Community

YOU GOTTA BELIEVE Projects
THE OLDER CHILD Office of Children & .11 170 $1.000.00| $1,000.00(04/01/2004/03/31/2005| ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 06/24/2005
ADOPTION AND Family Services Memb
PERMANENCY (Member
Initiative)
Community
. REPLACE GOAL POSTS & NETS & Projects
SOUTH SHORE SOCCER |Office of Children & | 15797 1650.000.00 [$49.816.25 |04/01/2004|03/31/2005 IMPROVEMENTS TO FIELD AND Fund 05/16/2008
CLUB INC Family Services
BUILDING (Member
Initiative)
CORRECTION OFFICERS gr"orj?g;‘;nity
& POLICE SERVING Office of Children &
CHILDREN THROUGH Family Services TMO03C51| $2.,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2004|03/31/2005| SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Flslnd X 06/04/2007
AWARENES (Member
Initiative)
NORTHERN Community
MANHATTAN Office of Children & YOUTH, SENIOR, YOUNG ADULT EDU | Projects
COALITION FOR Pl Somioes M040324 |$16,000.00|$16,000.00|04/01/2004 03/31/2005 | & CULTURAL SERVICES & STOVE FOR |Fund 10/21/2011
ECONOMIC y MARBLE HILL SENIOR CENTER (Member
DEVELOPMENT Initiative)
Community
MADISON-MARINE CIVIC |Office of Children & Projects
: ) TMO04235 | $1,000.00| $1,000.00|04/01/200403/31/2005| SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Fund 08/31/2011
ASSOCIATI ON INC Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
Community
OCEANSIDE LITTLE Office of Children & Projects
; : TMO4ES3 | $2,500.00| $2,500.00|04/01/2004|03/31/2005 |SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Fund 07/23/2010
LEAGUE INC Family Services
(Member
Initiative)
CORRECTION OFFICERS gr"or;:;‘smity
& POLICE SERVING Office of Children &
CHILDREN THROUGH Family Services TM04474 | $2,000.00 $0.00 [04/01/2004|03/31/2005 | SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Fﬁnd ) 06/04/2007
AWARENES (Member
Initiative)
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JB HUMANITARIAN INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

M040062

$20,000.00

$8,000.00

06/01/2004

05/31/2005

SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

06/27/2005

TOMPKINS HOUSES
RESIDENT ASSOCIATION
SENIOR CLUB

Office of Children &
Family Services

T™MO03821

$2,500.00

$0.00

04/01/2004

05/31/2005

ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/04/2005

YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION OF
GREATER NEW YORK

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO04633

$8,000.00

$4,710.32

07/01/2004

06/30/2005

SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -
CONTRACT MODIFICATION

**+x ADDRESS CHANGE****NAME
CHANGE*#**

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/15/2008

YESHIVA OHR YITZCHAK

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO4F70

$2,500.00

$0.00

01/01/2005

06/30/2005

SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/23/2006

TIME OUT CLUB OF
HEMPSTEAD INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO03818

$5,000.00

$2,792.50

01/01/2005

06/30/2005

ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/16/2005

ANTIOCH COMMUNITY
SERVICES INC

Office of Children &
Family Services

TMO04425

$5,000.00

$3,300.00

09/01/2004

06/30/2005

SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/23/2005

YMCA OF MIDDLETOWN
NY

Office of Children &
Family Services
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TM04B04

$5,000.00

$0.00

07/01/2004

06/30/2005

ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -

Community
Projects
Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/09/2005




ROMAN CATHOLIC gr"or;g?t‘smity
CHURCH OF OUR LADY | Office of Children & |1\ 101561 §1.000.00 $0.00[07/01/2004|06/30/2005| ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Fund 04/17/2009
OF THE BLESSED Family Services Memb
SACRAMENT ( fember
Initiative)
Community
SOUTH SUDANESE Office of Children & | 1\ /1960 1§15.000.00 $0.00(09/01/2004 08/31/2005| ASSEMBLY SPONSORED Emjgm 04/07/2005
COMMUNITY INC Family Services S : ) un
(Member
Initiative)
Community
. SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Projects
PHIPPS NEIGHBORHOODS Office of Children & .1\ 04525 | g1 000.00 $0.00/09/01/200408/31/2005 | CONTRACT MODIFICATION ADDRESS |Fund 06/09/2006
INC Family Services
CHANGE (Member
Initiative)
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