Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Search Results

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
KNULIFE FOUNDATION INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM99002	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/1999	03/31/2000	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/04/2011
SOUTHERN QUEENS PARK ASSOC INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM01348	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2001	03/31/2003	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/21/2002
NORTHERN MANHATTAN COALITION FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	Office of Children & Family Services	TM01913	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	04/01/2001	03/31/2003	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/14/2011
111TH STREET BOYS-OLD TIMERSINC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03C77	\$5,000.00	\$2,271.00	04/01/2003	09/30/2003	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/23/2004
LEWIS H LATIMER FUND INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03619	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	01/01/2004	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/27/2005

UNIQUE SOUND ABLEST INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03C71	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	09/06/2003	02/07/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/18/2004
JACKSON HEIGHTS COMMUNITY DEVCORP	Office of Children & Family Services	M030217	\$25,000.00	\$17,344.79	04/01/2003	03/31/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/20/2004
NORTHERN MANHATTAN COALITION FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	Office of Children & Family Services	M030358	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	04/01/2003	03/31/2004	YOUTH, SENIORS & YOUNG ADULTS WITH EDU & CULTURAL TRIPS. TROPHIES/UNIFORMS/EQUIP/SUPPLIES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/21/2011
CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION PROGRAM INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03066	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	04/30/2004	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/12/2010
ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF THE BLESSED SACRAMENT	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03699	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2003	06/30/2004	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/17/2009
LEXINGTON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03620	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2003	06/30/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/06/2004
GREEK SCHOOL OF PLATOINC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03352	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	02/15/2004	06/30/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MAJORITY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/09/2004

WOMEN FOR HUMAN RIGHTS & DIGNITY INC	Office of Children & Family Services	M010236	\$25,000.00	\$24,890.23	01/01/2003	07/31/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MAJORITY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/13/2004
MOUNT HOPE HOUSING CORP	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04A63	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	03/01/2004	08/01/2004	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/03/2011
MOUNT HOPE HOUSING CORP	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03652	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	03/01/2004	08/31/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/11/2004
ARVERNE HOUSES RESIDENT COUNCIL INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03B97	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	04/09/2004	09/30/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/03/2004
RENA-COA MULTI-SERVICE CENTER INC	Office of Children & Family Services	M030024	\$18,038.00	\$15,086.64	10/07/2003	10/06/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/14/2003
EL BARRIO KNIGHTSSBLINC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03311	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	07/30/2004	10/30/2004	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/05/2005
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF GREATER NEW YORK INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03B05	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	05/01/2004	10/31/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/27/2004

PORT CHESTER CARVER CENTER	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03B98	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	07/01/2004	10/31/2004	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/31/2005
BISSEL GARDENS INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03A02	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	05/01/2003	10/31/2004	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/31/2005
ARCHDIOC NY BLESSED SACRAMENT SCHOOL	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03768	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	11/30/2004	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/01/2005
GIRL SCOUTS OF NASSAU COUNTY INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04E08	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2004	12/01/2004	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/01/2010
GET INVOLVED IN YOUR COMMUNITY INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04150	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/05/2004	12/31/2004	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/02/2005
NEW YORK ELMHURST FRIENDLYSOCIETY INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03343	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	12/31/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MAJORITY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/18/2004
NORTHERN BUSHWICK RESIDENTSASSOCIATION INC	Office of Children & Family Services	M010038	\$20,000.00	\$13,103.51	01/01/2003	12/31/2004	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/25/2004

YOU GOTTA BELIEVE THE OLDER CHILD ADOPTION AND PERMANENCY	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03862	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	12/31/2004	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/17/2005
YOUTH FOR EDUCATION AND SPORTS INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03E73	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2004	01/31/2005	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/24/2005
ST KILIANS ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03145	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	09/01/2004	03/30/2005	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / SENATE MAJORITY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/12/2004
SENECA CENTER INC	Office of Children & Family Services	M010168	\$25,275.00	\$19,758.20	01/01/2003	03/31/2005	OCM - LEGISLATIVE GRANTS / ASSEMBLY MEMBER I	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/21/2005
MOUNT HOPE HOUSING CORP	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04A64	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/03/2011
CATHOLIC MIGRATION OFFICE	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04G24	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/05/2010
PATROLMENS BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION POLICE DEPT OF NASSAU COUNTY	Office of Children & Family Services	TM05723	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/29/2006

YOU GOTTA BELIEVE THE OLDER CHILD ADOPTION AND PERMANENCY	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04C70	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/24/2005
SOUTH SHORE SOCCER CLUB INC	Office of Children & Family Services	M040297	\$50,000.00	\$49,816.25	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	REPLACE GOAL POSTS & NETS & IMPROVEMENTS TO FIELD AND BUILDING	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/16/2008
CORRECTION OFFICERS & POLICE SERVING CHILDREN THROUGH AWARENES	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03C51	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/04/2007
NORTHERN MANHATTAN COALITION FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	Office of Children & Family Services	M040324	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	YOUTH, SENIOR, YOUNG ADULT EDU & CULTURAL SERVICES & STOVE FOR MARBLE HILL SENIOR CENTER	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/21/2011
MADISON-MARINE CIVIC ASSOCIATI ON INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04235	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/31/2011
OCEANSIDE LITTLE LEAGUE INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04E83	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/23/2010
CORRECTION OFFICERS & POLICE SERVING CHILDREN THROUGH AWARENES	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04474	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2004	03/31/2005	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/04/2007

JB HUMANITARIAN INC	Office of Children & Family Services	M040062	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	06/01/2004	05/31/2005	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/27/2005
TOMPKINS HOUSES RESIDENT ASSOCIATION SENIOR CLUB	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03821	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2004	05/31/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/04/2005
YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF GREATER NEW YORK	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04633	\$8,000.00	\$4,710.32	07/01/2004	06/30/2005	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - CONTRACT MODIFICATION ****ADDRESS CHANGE***NAME CHANGE****	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/15/2008
YESHIVA OHR YITZCHAK	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04F70	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	01/01/2005	06/30/2005	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/23/2006
TIME OUT CLUB OF HEMPSTEAD INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM03818	\$5,000.00	\$2,792.50	01/01/2005	06/30/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/16/2005
ANTIOCH COMMUNITY SERVICES INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04425	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	09/01/2004	06/30/2005	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/23/2005
YMCA OF MIDDLETOWN NY	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04B04	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2004	06/30/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/09/2005

ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF THE BLESSED SACRAMENT	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04C26	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2004	06/30/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/17/2009
SOUTH SUDANESE COMMUNITY INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04980	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	09/01/2004	08/31/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/07/2005
PHIPPS NEIGHBORHOODS INC	Office of Children & Family Services	TM04572	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	09/01/2004		SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - CONTRACT MODIFICATION ADDRESS CHANGE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/09/2006